PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|---------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | CHANGE OF NAME | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| N | | | ame | Execution Date | |
| Skype Limited | | | | 11/15/2011 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | Skype | | | | |
| Street Address: | 70 Sir John Rogerson's Quay | | | | |
| City: | Dublin | | | | |
| State/Country: | IRELAND | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 2 | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | |
| Application Number: 13 | | 13112 | 12529 | | 2529 |
| Application Number: 13112529 CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (978)341-0136 | | | | | |
| Phone: | 978-341-0036 | | | | \$40.00 |
| Email: julie.kertyzak@hbsr.com | | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Mea | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: | 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133 | | | | |
| Address Line 2: | Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133 | | | | |
| Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133 | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 4054.1168-000 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Julie Kertyzak | | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=40541168000namechange#page1.tif | | | | | |

Number 394613

Certificate of Incorporation on re-registration as an unlimited company

Certified to be a true copy of the original Per. Son Fail 02/08/2012

Matheson Ormsby Prentice Solicitors 70 Sir John Rogerson's Quay Dublin 2

hereby certify that

SKYPE

formerly registered as a limited company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Acts 1963 to 2009 as an unlimited company.

wiven under my hand at Dublin, this

Tuesday, the 15th day of November, 2011

for Registrar of Companies

RECORDED: 02/22/2012